JOINT MEMBERSHIP MEETING Featuring Richard Dunn

Director of Georgia's Environmental Protection Division

PRESENTED BY



Tuesday, January 24, 2017

7:30 a.m. I Registration & Networking 8:00 a.m. I Program & Breakfast 9:00 a.m. I Adjourn

The Commerce Club

One Ninety One Peachtree Tower 191 Peachtree Street NE, 49th Floor Atlanta, GA 30303

AGC Georgia and ACEC Georgia are pleased to offer members a networking breakfast featuring a keynote presentation by Rick Dunn, Director of Georgia's Environmental Protection Division. The design and construction communities are extremely vested in decisions made within Georgia's EPD and the agency's engagement in court cases like Waters of the US and Georgia's battle with Alabama over water rights. Among many other areas of interest to our members, Mr. Dunn and his team are responsible for setting regulatory requirements on stormwater permitting and providing guidance to the legislature on various initiatives impacting current environmental standards.

Immediately prior to beginning his new position in June 2016, Dunn was Deputy Director of Office of Planning and Budget. He earned a bachelor's degree from Emory University and a master's degree from the University of Georgia.

Registration Options:

OPTION A –register at agcga.org with your username/password

FREE - YLP member - register EARLY \$15 - YLP member - register after 1/10 \$45 - AGC Georgia member – register EARLY \$55 - AGC Georgia member - register after 1/10 \$120 - register as a non-AGC Georgia member*

OPTION B – complete this form & return by mail, fax or email

□ \$15 - YLP member - register EARLY

□ \$25 - YLP member - register after 1/10

- □ \$55 AGC Georgia member register EARLY
- □ \$65 AGC Georgia member register after 1/10
- \$120/person register as non-AGC Georgia member*

*Unsure if you are an AGC Georgia or Young Leadership Program member? Please call L.B. Kinnett at 678.298.4102.

If you prefer to register with this form, please check the appropriate box in the above right column (OPTION B). Fill in all fields below.

Name:				Company:			
Email:			Phone number:		Payment Due: \$		
Check: Make	payable to	AGC Georgia.	Mail copy o	of this form <u>with check</u> to lockbox:	Wells Fargo/AGC Georgia; PC) Box 934023; Atl., GA 31193	-4023
Charge My:	🗅 AmEx	П МС	🖵 Visa	Discover			
Name on Card	Name on Card:			CC#		Exp. Date:	
Descuellance of a summary to each and a large sum							

Regardless of payment method, please use one of the methods below to return this form by January 18, 2017:

• Electronically: On many systems, pressing "Click to Submit" after filling out form will attach file to an automated email.

Fax: 678-298-4101

• Email: (after manually filling out form) -- registration@agcga.org

For questions about this registration process, contact L.B. Kinnett at 678.298.4102 or kinnett@agcga.org.

Cancellation Policy: All cancellations must be received by COB on January 18, 2017 in order to receive a full refund. No refunds will be made after January 18 due to food commitments to the host facility. YLP members will be charged \$45 if they pre-register and do not attend. Substitutions are encouraged.